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DISTANCE

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

RACE 5

Winner
Fabric
Shop Til | Drop
Maximak

Echo Boomer

In Good Health
Don'ttelltheboss
Dazzling Damsel
Lunakorn

Kiss And Cry
Robe Bay
Soaring Eagle
Thousand Wishes

OFFTIME

Saturday, 1 May 2021
Morphettville

Fine

TRUE
Good 4 R1-9
5.43 (Turf)

IVRTIME
96.66
96.70
96.74
96.79
96.80
97.02
97.14
97.22
97.48
97.52
98.08
98.18

TDIF

96.65

B
-0.01

FSEC
AVE

24.83
24.93
24.95
24.67
24.59
25.05
24.72
24.77
25.19
25.28
25.11
24.53

TO
800M

49.66
49.86
49.90
49.34
49.18
50.10
49.44
49.54
50.38
50.56
50.22
49.06

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

70.88

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS
24.12

59.28 47.60 35.72

LATE SPLITS

12.24

L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 LZOO‘

70.32
69.90
70.10
70.61
70.94
70.16
71.08
70.76
70.22
69.66
70.90
72.40

58.72 47.00 35.20
58.24 46.84 35.00
58.48 46.84 REEHUY)
58.97 47.45 35.61
59.26 47.62 35.78
58.48 46.92 35.12
59.46 47.70 35.92
59.12 47.68 35.80
58.60 47.10 35.48
58.26 46.96 35.36
59.22 47.86 36.10
60.80 49.12 37.24

23.78
23.60
23.64
24.03
24.22
23.74
24.42
24.34
23.90
23.84
24.56
25.64

12.24
11.98
12.14
12.29
12.36
12.18
12.58
12.64
12.28
12.20
12.72
13.50

Race Summary

ROBE BAY was slow to begin missing a number of lengths IN GOOD HEALTH led
early however allowed THOUSAND WISHES to cross and find lead, subsequently
sitting to the outside of that runner. Race favourite and winner FABRIC sat
towards the middle of the field, with runner up SHOP TILL | DROP settling a bit
further back than midfield. LUNAKORN was held up and got on heels, never
getting a run and was untested. SHOP TILL | DROP was unable to obtain clear
running until near the 100 metres and hit line strongly, running the fastest splits of
the race. MAXIMAK flashed home well late running the equal quickest last 600
metres of the race.

PIR1200 PIR1000 | PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200

5 5 6 6 5 1160 11.72 11.80

8 8 7 7 7 8 11.66 11.40 11.84

7 7 8 8 7 6 1162 11.64 11.84

4 4 3 3 4 3 1164 1152 11.84 1158 11.74 12.29

2 2 2 2 2 2 11.68 11.64 11.84 1156 11.86 12.36

9 9 9 9 9 9 11.68 1156 11.80 11.38 1156 12.18

3 3 4 4 3 4 1162 1176 1178 1150 11.84 12.58

6 6 5 5 5 5 11.64 11.44 11.88 1146 11.70 12.64

11 11 11 11 11 10 1162 1150 11.62 1158 11.62 12.28

12 12 12 12 12 11 TR el 1152 11.64 12.20

10 10 10 10 10 12 1168 11.36 11.76 1154 11.84 12.72
1 1 1 7 11.60 11.68 11.88 11.60 12.14 13.50




