

Date:	Saturday, 1 May 2021								
MEETING:	Morphettville	IVR ©							
WEATHER	Fine	INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING							
WIND & TEMP			Ве	nch Mark	VR Figure	s			
RAIL:	TRUE								
TRACK RATING:	Good 4 R1-9	IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES							
PENTROMETER	5.43 (Turf)								
IRRIGATION									
RAINFALL		RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS							
		70.88	59.28	47.60	35.72	24.12	12.24		

RACE 5

LATE SPLITS

Race Summary

ROBE BAY was slow to begin missing a number of lengths IN GOOD HEALTH led early however allowed THOUSAND WISHES to cross and find lead, subsequently sitting to the outside of that runner. Race favourite and winner FABRIC sat towards the middle of the field, with runner up SHOP TILL I DROP settling a bit further back than midfield. LUNAKORN was held up and got on heels, never getting a run and was untested. SHOP TILL I DROP was unable to obtain clear running until near the 100 metres and hit line strongly, running the fastest splits of the race. MAXIMAK flashed home well late running the equal quickest last 600 metres of the race.

						FSEC	ТО						
Fin	DISTANCE	Winner	OFFTIME	IVRTIME	TDIFF"+/-	AVE	800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	1600	Fabric	96.65	96.66	-0.01	24.83	49.66	70.32	58.72	47.00	35.20	23.78	12.24
2	1600	Shop Til I Drop		96.70		24.93	49.86	69.90	58.24	46.84	35.00	23.60	11.98
3	1600	Maximak		96.74		24.95	49.90	70.10	58.48	46.84	35.00	23.64	12.14
4	1600	Echo Boomer		96.79		24.67	49.34	70.61	58.97	47.45	35.61	24.03	12.29
5	1600	In Good Health		96.80		24.59	49.18	70.94	59.26	47.62	35.78	24.22	12.36
6	1600	Don'ttelltheboss		97.02		25.05	50.10	70.16	58.48	46.92	35.12	23.74	12.18
7	1600	Dazzling Damsel		97.14		24.72	49.44	71.08	59.46	47.70	35.92	24.42	12.58
8	1600	Lunakorn		97.22		24.77	49.54	70.76	59.12	47.68	35.80	24.34	12.64
9	1600	Kiss And Cry		97.48		25.19	50.38	70.22	58.60	47.10	35.48	23.90	12.28
10	1600	Robe Bay		97.52		25.28	50.56	69.66	58.26	46.96	35.36	23.84	12.20
11	1600	Soaring Eagle		98.08		25.11	50.22	70.90	59.22	47.86	36.10	24.56	12.72
12	1600	Thousand Wishes		98.18		24.53	49.06	72.40	60.80	49.12	37.24	25.64	13.50
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													
24													

PIR1200	PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
5	5	6	6	5	1	11.60	11.72	11.80	11.42	11.54	12.24
8	8	7	7	7	8	11.66	11.40	11.84	11.40	11.62	11.98
7	7	8	8	7	6	11.62	11.64	11.84	11.36	11.50	12.14
4	4	3	3	4	3	11.64	11.52	11.84	11.58	11.74	12.29
2	2	2	2	2	2	11.68	11.64	11.84	11.56	11.86	12.36
9	9	9	9	9	9	11.68	11.56	11.80	11.38	11.56	12.18
3	3	4	4	3	4	11.62	11.76	11.78	11.50	11.84	12.58
6	6	5	5	5	5	11.64	11.44	11.88	11.46	11.70	12.64
11	11	11	11	11	10	11.62	11.50	11.62	11.58	11.62	12.28
12	12	12	12	12	11	11.40	11.30	11.60	11.52	11.64	12.20
10	10	10	10	10	12	11.68	11.36	11.76	11.54	11.84	12.72
1	1	1	1	1	7	11.60	11.68	11.88	11.60	12.14	13.50